
25Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

KITSAP COUNTY 
614 Division St. 

Port Orchard 98366-4614 
www.kitsapgov.com

ASSESSOR: 
Phil Cook (360) 337-7160 
Fax: (360) 337-4874 
assessor@co.kitsap.wa.us

AUDITOR: 
Dolores Gilmore (360) 337-7129 
Fax: (360) 337-4645 
auditor@co.kitsap.wa.us 

CLERK: 
Dave Peterson (360) 337-7164 
Fax: (360) 337-4927 
dpeterso@co.kitsap.wa.us 

CORONER: 
Greg Sandstrom (360) 337-7077 
Fax: (360) 337-4942 
gsandstr@co.kitsap.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: 
Tina R. Robinson (360) 337-7174 
Fax: (360) 337-4949 
 
SHERIFF: 
Gary Simpson (360) 337-7101 
Fax: (360) 337-4923 

TREASURER: 
Meredith Green, CPA (360) 337-7135 
Fax: (306) 337-4635 
treasurer@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Founded January 16, 1857

Named for Chief Kitsap

Seat Port Orchard

Largest city Bremerton

Area
 • Total 566 sq mi (1,466 km2)

 • Land 395 sq mi (1,023 km2)

 • Water 171 sq mi (443 km2), 30.2%

Population (Est.)
 • (2014) 254,183

 • Density 634/sq mi (244.7/km²)

Congressional District 6th

Legislative Districts 23rd, 26th, 35th

Legislative Representation

Senator Christine Rolfes (360) 786-7644 christine.rolfes@leg.wa.gov
Senator Tim Sheldon (360) 786-7668 timothy.sheldon@leg.wa.gov
Senator Jan Angel (360) 786-7650 jan.angel@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Sherry Appleton (360) 786-7934 sherry.appleton@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Drew Hansen (360) 786-7842 drew.hansen@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Dan Griffey (360) 786-7966 dan.griffey@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Drew MacEwen (360) 786-7902 drew.macewen@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Michelle Caldier (360) 786-7802 michelle.caldier@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Jesse Young (360) 786-7964 jesse.young@leg.wa.gov
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